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OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
Governmental Center Annex 
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680 •Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 • 954-357-6400 • FAX 954-357-5674 

DATE: 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

MEMORANDUM 

August 2, 2017 

Nancy Olesen, Purchasing Agent 
Purchasing Division 

Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director ~ «__ 
Office of Economic and Small Business De)'t:llo ent 

Christopher L. Atkinson, Assistant Directq( I 
Office of Economic and Small Business D~ e ent 

---·-

RE: Bid No. Y2114123C1- NRWWTP Fine Bubble Aeration Basin 
Conversion 
County Business Enterprise (CBE) Review 

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a 
review of the respondents' CSE participation for the above referenced contract. CBE 
Participation for this solicitation is calculated on the base bid amount. Three (3) 
submittals were received and reviewed. An overview is provided as follows: 

The CBE Participation for the contract: 16% 

Met the CBE Requirements: 
Firm 
Kirlin Florida, LLC (prime) 

Metal Design & Engineering, Inc. 
Southland Painting Corporation 

Total 

• Contractor's Bid Amount: $18,977,849.40 
• CBE Participation Commitment: 16% 

Poole & Kent Company of Florida (prime) 
A-Star Contractors, Inc. 
Eli's Mechanical Corp 
RF Environmental Services, Inc., d/b/a Milan 
Construction 

Total 

Broward County Board of County Commissioners 

Category 

CBE 
CBE 

CBE 
CBE 

CSE 

Percentage 

11.42% 
4.58% 

16.00% 

0.25% 
0.46% 

15.29% 
16.00% 
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Met the CBE Requirements (cont.): 
Poole & Kent Company of Florida (prime) 

• Contractor's Bid Amount: $20,375,000.00 
• CBE Participation Commitment: 16% 

Firm Category 
PCL Construction, Inc. (prime) 

Amos Supply, Inc. CBE 
Southland Painting Corp. CSE 
Sovereign Construction Services, Inc. CSE 

Total 

• Contractor's Bid Amount: $24,344,600.00 
• · CBE Participation Commitment: 17.34% 

Compliance Comments 

Percentage 

3.00% 
4.64% 
9.70% 

17.34% 

Kirlin Florida, LLC, Poole & Kent Company of Florida and PCL Construction, Inc. have 
submitted the required documentation in accordance with the solicitation's requirements 
and are in compliance with the CBE program requirements. 

cc: Freddy Castillo, Small Business Development Manager, OESBD 
John Morra, Project Manager Ill, WWS 
James Vose, Jr., Small Business Development Specialist, OESBD 
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